

## **Illness Policy:**

You may not attend Hope Homeschoolers events if, during the past 48 hours, anyone in your household has experienced a temperature of 100.4 or higher, vomiting, diarrhea, cough, shortness of breath, sore throat, rash, or pink eye.

## **COVID-19 Recommendations:**

## The following guidelines are recommended to help stop the spread of Covid-19.

- 1. Wash your hands often with soap and water for at least twenty seconds. If soap and water is not available, you can use hand sanitizer or disinfecting hand wipes.
- 2. Cover your cough or sneeze with a tissue or cough into your elbow. Dispose of the tissue in the trash.
- 3. Avoid touching your face.
- 4. Maintain physical distance of at least six feet from others who are not in your household.
- 5. If you aren't able to maintain six feet of distance, then you should wear a face covering.
- 6. Clean or avoid frequently touched surfaces or items.
- 7. Don't share utensils
- 8. Stay home if you or anyone in your household is sick, or if you have recently been in contact with someone who is sick.

\* This information is accurate at the time of publishing. We advise you to stay informed about the current recommendations by checking the CDC guidelines found at http://www.cdc.gov

## Home Oriented Parent Educators, Inc ("Hope Homeschoolers") COVID-19 WAIVER FORM

Assumption of the Risk and Waiver of Liability Relating to Coronavirus/COVID-19

The novel coronavirus, COVID-19, has been declared a worldwide pandemic by the World Health Organization. COVID-19 is extremely contagious and is believed to spread mainly from person-toperson contact. As a result, federal, state, and local governments and federal and state health agencies recommend social distancing and have, in many locations, prohibited the congregation of groups of people. Home Oriented Parent Educators, Inc. ("Hope Homeschoolers") has put in place preventative measures to reduce the spread of COVID-19; however, Hope Homeschoolers cannot guarantee that you or your child(ren) will not become infected with COVID-19. Further, attending Hope Homeschoolers events could increase your risk and your child(ren)'s risk of contracting COVID-19.

By signing this agreement, I acknowledge the contagious nature of COVID-19 and voluntarily assume the risk that my child(ren) and I may be exposed to or infected by COVID-19 by attending Hope Homeschoolers events and that such exposure or infection may result in personal injury, illness, permanent disability, and death. I understand that the risk of becoming exposed to or infected by COVID-19 at Hope Homeschoolers events may result from the actions, omissions, or negligence of myself and others, including, but not limited to, volunteers, and program participants and their families.

I voluntarily agree to assume all of the foregoing risks and accept sole responsibility for any injury to my child(ren) or myself (including, but not limited to, personal injury, disability, and death), illness, damage, loss, claim, liability, or expense, of any kind, that I or my child(ren) may experience or incur in connection with my child(ren)'s attendance at Hope Homeschoolers events or participation in Hope Homeschoolers programming ("Claims"). On my behalf, and on behalf of my children, I hereby release, covenant not to sue, discharge, and hold harmless Home Oriented Parent Educators, Inc ("Hope Homeschoolers"), its Board, leaders, volunteers, and representatives, of and from the Claims, including all liabilities, claims, actions, damages, costs or expenses of any kind arising out of or relating thereto. I understand and agree that this release includes any Claims based on the actions, omissions, or negligence of the Organization, its volunteers, board, and representatives, whether a COVID-19 infection occurs before, during, or after participation in any Hope Homeschoolers event.

Signature of Parent/Guardian

Date \_\_\_\_\_ Print Name of Parent/Guardian

Names of Children

\*\*These releases shall be effective for so long as the member who has consented to this agreement is active in any way with Home Oriented Parent Educators, Inc. ("Hope Homeschoolers")

**Agreement:** I have read the Illness Policy, COVID-19 Recommendations and the Covid-19 Waiver. I understand that participation in field trip and activities is voluntary. Further, I release Home Oriented Parent Educators, Inc., its leadership, representatives and assignees from all liability for any injury to my family, dependents, and my guests as a result of participation in homeschooling field trips, events and activities. **This copy is provided for your reference.** Rev. 09/2020